FILED

11/04/2024

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 24-0430

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

NO. DA 24-0430

JOSH HENDERSON,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

-vs.-

SILVER BOW PIZZA and TAYLOR BOWMAN,

Defendants and Appellant.

On Appeal from the Montana Second Judicial District, Butte-Silver Bow County, The Honorable Judge Kurt Krueger Presiding District Court Cause No. DV-23-106

Appellee's Answer Brief to Appellant's Opening Brief

Bradley R. Jones DOUBEK, PYFER & STORRAR P.O. Box 236 Helena, MT 59624 Telephone: (406) 442-7830 Facsimile: (406) 442-7839 bradley@lawyerinmontana.com Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellee Josh Henderson

Jesse Beaudette Emily Gutierrez Caton Brandon R. Shannon BOHYER, ERICKSON, BEAUDETTE & TRANEL, PC Post Office Box 7729 Missoula, MT 59807-7729 Telephone: (406) 532-7800 Facsimile: (406) 549-2253 <u>mail@bebtlaw.com</u> Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant Silver Bow Pizza

Ryan J. Gustafson Katherine S. Huso MATOVICH, KELLER & HUSO, P.C. P.O. Box 1098 Billings MT 59103 Telephone: (406) 252-5500 Facsimile: (406) 252-4613 <u>rgustafson@mkhattorneys.com</u> *Attorneys for Defendant Bowman*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
III.	STATEMENT OF FACTS
IV.	STANDARD OF REVIEW
V.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
VI.	ARGUMENT
	 A. Defendants Silver Bow and Bowman are Not Adverse to Each Other, So When Bowman Exercised Defendants' Substitution Right, it Barred Silver Bow From Exercising the Same Right
	B. Silver Bow's Appeal Highlights the Dangers of Justice Delayed in Allowing Multiple Defendants who are Not Adverse to Successive Substitutions
VIL	CONCLUSION
A TT .	

90

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
<i>Eisenhart v. Puffer,</i> 2008 MT 58, ¶ 13, 341 Mont. 508, 178 P.3d 139 3, 6, 9
Goldman Sachs Grp., Inc. v. Mont. Second Judicial Dist. Court, 2002 MT 83, 46 P.3d 606
Mattson v. Montana Power, 2002 MT 113, 309 Mont. 506, 48 P.3d 34, 14, 15
Pallister v. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Mont., Inc., 2013 MT 149, ¶ 16, 341, 302 P.3d 106
Progressive Direct Ins. Co. v. Stuivenga, 2012 MT 75, ¶¶ 16, 396, 276 P.3d 867, 871
Ratliff v. Pearson, 2011 MT 241, ¶ 28, 261 P.3d 1037 5, 9

Statutes

§ 3-1-804 5, 1	3, 1	14	r
----------------	------	----	---

Other Authorities

First Right of Recusal, 72 Mont. L. Rev. 287, 288 Summer, 2011; Anthony	
Johnstone, A Past and Future of Judicial Elections: The Case of Montana, 16	J.
App. Prac. & Process 47 (Vol 16, Issue 1, 2015)	14
